

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.1

Meeting Date: February 1, 2018

Subject: Approve Resolution No. 2981: Recognition of National Black History Month, February 2018
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Board Office
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2916: Recognition of National Black History Month, February 2018.
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : February has been designated as National African American History Month. The Resolution recognizes the important historical and ongoing contributions of Black individuals in our society. It also mentions the recently released national report from the Campaign for Black Male Achievement that highlights the work of Sacramento City Unified School District's Men's Leadership Academy.
Financial Considerations: None
LCAP Goal(s): Family and Community Empowerment
Documents Attached: 1. Resolution No. 2981
Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes
Submitted by: Mai Vang, Board Member
Annroved by: Jorge A. Aquilar Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2981: $EM(RE)2.1(S)/P \ll MCID 3 \gg BDC$ 0

WHEREAS, Sacramento City Unified School District understands it must do more to uplift the Black Leaders of yesterday, today, and tomorrow;

WHEREAS, National Black History Month is a vehicle to promote cultural relevant activities and learning;